1
MSD - PNCE
MOTOR SIDE DRIVE WITH TIMING BELT
In order to improve the products the specifications are subject to change without notice.
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR MSD
S and IP65CR version
MOUNTING
The maximum speed and the maximum torque of the motor

3 - Maximum radial load on the shaft - pretensioning load Fmax *
4 - Type of the motor side drive
     (ordering code without motor dimensions)
* This is the load which is generated by the correct pretension of
the belt - using the belt pretensioning frequency. This load,
which is linearly dependent on the maximum drive torque Mp, MSD,
needs to be reduced in accordance with the capabilities of the
motor.
In the case of ordering additional or replacement parts
for the motor side drive all data must be given from the
identification label.
The label must be fully visible and must ensure compliance
with all the instructions contained on it. Damaged or
illegible labels must be replaced.
2
MSD - PNCE
MOTOR SIDE DRIVE WITH TIMING BELT
In order to improve the products the specifications are subject to change without notice.
PARTS LIST
1
2
9
10
11 12
13
14
3
4
5
6
7
8
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
1
Figure 1: Parts list.
1 - Motor side drive housing
2 - Screw of the housing
3 - PNCE belt pulley
4 - Self locking device
5 - Toothed belt
6 - Tensioning plate
7 - Motor
8 - The motor screw
9 - The tensioning plate screw
10 - Motor belt pulley
with clamping set
11 - Self locking device
12 - Keyway
with keyway13 - Motor belt pulley
14 - The keyway set screw
15 - Clamping plate
belt pretensioning
unit
(useful only for the
generation of
pretensioning load)
16 - Pretensioning limiter
17 - Spring
18 - Pretensioning screw
19 - Plain washer
20 - MSD cap
21 - The MSD cap screw